

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2534 OF 2026

Mr. Ashok Kondiram Pakhare

... Petitioner

versus

Union of India and Others

... Respondents

...

Ms.Nisha S. Gaikwad for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Teterwal for Respondent No.2 (through VC).

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 17, 2026

P.C:

1. Not on board. On the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, the matter is taken on the production board.

2. The learned Advocate representing Respondent No. 2 National High-Speed Rail Corporation Limited submits that an inspection of the house of the Petitioner would be carried out afresh. If it is noticed that there are any structural damages, or if there is any risk of structural damage, or if the apprehension of the Petitioner that the house may collapse is found to be true, a statement would be made before this Court, preferably through a short affidavit-in-reply.

3. In view of the above and considering the urgency, list this Petition, in the urgent admissions category board, before the First Court on 30.03.2026.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)