

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2534 OF 2026

Ashok Kondiram Pakhare } Petitioner
Versus }
Union of India & Ors. } Respondents

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.05.13
20:11:09
+0530

Ms. Sonali Punekar with Ms. Nisha Gaikwad,
advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal (through VC), Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, additional Government
Pleader with Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

We have perused the report at page 74 vide Exhibit 'A-2'.

2. Post the matter on 7th May 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]