

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2534 OF 2026

Ashok Kondiram Pakhare ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India ... Respondent

Adv. Sonali Kunekar a/w. Adv. S. Pakhare for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the
Respondent Nos.3 to 5 – State.
Mr. Sumit Taterwal for Respondent No.2 through VC.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATED : 25th MAY, 2026
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 appears through video conferencing and seeks time to take instructions to comply with the Order dated 7th May, 2026.
- 2) Stand over to 3rd June, 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2026.05.26
10:57:20 +0530