

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2534 OF 2026

Ashok Kondiram Pakhare ... Petitioner
Vs.
The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sonali Kunekar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal for Respondent No.2 (through VC).
Shri. P.P. Kakade, Addl.G.P. a/w. Shri. A.R. Deolekar, AGP for
Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

**DATED : 03rd JUNE, 2026
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. Teterwal, learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 states that he has filed Affidavit in reply on behalf of the said Respondent.
- 2) Stand over to 2nd July, 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

Digitally
signed by
PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI
Date:
2026.06.04
14:02:21
+0530